Resolution reallocating Capital Improvement Project funding from Logan Northside Neighborhood funding to Badger/Hickey Park.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council has included funding in the Capital Improvement Account for funding for Badger/Hickey Park (Line #63 of the Capital Improvement Project Plan for 2018-2022) in the amount of \$390,000, and

WHEREAS, the Common Council has included funding in the Capital Improvement Account for funding for Logan Northside Neighborhood Improvements (Line #120 of the Capital Improvement Project Plan for 2017-2021) in the amount of \$375,000, and

WHEREAS, the Badger/Hickey Park project is in need of \$100,000 of additional funding for project completion, and

WHEREAS, the Logan Northside Neighborhood Association has approved of and is in agreement that the Badger/Hickey Park project will receive a reallocation of funding from the Neighborhood Association projects defined in Resolution 17-1631 (a/c#40131955-521607-02748) in the amount of \$100,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the reallocation of \$100,000 of funding from Line #120 of the Capital Improvement Project Plan for 2017-2021 to Badger/Hickey Park - Line #63 of the 2018-2022 Capital Improvement Project Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Director and Director of Parks & Recreation are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 13, 2018.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin